SA

. FEE SCHEDULE 2023
Quilters

Annual Membership 15t January — 315 December

Individual $60 Payments will be accepted from the November SA Quilters
meeting, valid until 315t December the following year. All
benefits and privileges of SA Quilters membership. Eleven
issues of I-Patch

Associate $30 Same address as individual member, no I-Patch, no vote

Junior $20 Age to 18, with I-Patch, no vote

Full time Student $20 18 — under 25 (at 1% December), with I-Patch, no vote, adult
entry fee for Festival of Quilts competition

Affiliated Group $60 Minimum fee with |-Patch, one group vote

Plus Affiliates $ 6 Per person per year — insurance for non-SA Quilters
members of affiliated groups. No individual vote, with |-
Patch

Group Exhibition $50 Extends the SA Quilters insurance to cover group exhibition

Appraisals $20 Members

$30 Affiliated members
$50 Non-members

Workshops Fees set by Workshops team with affiliate members to pay
a premium of $20, non-members a premium of $40

Sit and Sew and $10 Members

Modern Mix Quilters $20 Affiliate members

$30 Non-members. Non-members may attend once for free

before fees apply

SA Quilters Meetings
Member/Associate $3
Visitor $10

Everyone must sign the attendance sheet
Entry each meeting

Maximum of three visits before requiring membership,
includes 3 raffle tickets and bottle of water

Members of Affiliated $10 Maximum of three visits before requiring individual

Groups membership

Juniors No charge Members and visitors

Student No charge Full time student under 25 (members and visitors) show
membership card

Raffles $ 2 Book of three tickets

Tea/Coffee No charge Complimentary

Library 7 Books To be returned at following SA Quilters meeting (members)
Groups by arrangement with the Librarian

Other

Frame Hire Fees $150 bond; $30 per bag hire; Minimum hire fee $130

Festival of Quilts $15 Entry fee per quilt for individual members

$20 Entry fee per quilt for affiliate members
Half year membership  $30 Available from July SA Quilters meeting to cover the

remainder of the year to 31 December.
ONLY available to new members or those returning after an
absence of at least two years
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